506301956 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6348705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN ALEXANDER SIMMONS	11/19/2018
EDWARD FU	11/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERILEX, LLC
Street Address:	111 LAKE FRONT DRIVE
City:	HUNT VALLEY
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16654745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mjackson@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER
Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0136224.0711208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=US_16654745_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=US_16654745_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=US_16654745_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=US_16654745_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 506301956 REEL: 054047 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignors") of the residences indicated below are the inventors of certain inventions and embodiments thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 62/746,262, filed on October 16, 2018 titled Compositions, Devices and Methods for Detecting Biofilms (hereinafter the "Application").

Sterilex, LLC., having a principal place of business at 111 Lake Front Drive, Hunt Valley, MD 21030, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application;
- 3. Authorize Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agree, without expense to Assignors but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention, the Application, and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention and/or the Application;

Page 1 of 4

- Represent and warrant that Assignors have the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention and Application, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorize Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

First inventor:						
Signature; Full Name; Residence;	Ryan Alexande 128 Buttonwoo Baltimore, MD	d Court		Date:	<u> 11/19/</u>	2018
STATE OF M (aryland Saltimore) }ss: Hov	tvalle	১		
On this Alexander Simmo	19 day of 100 ons who proved to me of	OMBEC n the basis of sat	, 2018, poisfactory evid	ersonally a	appeared before e the person whos	me Ryan se name is

subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Second inventor:	2 0 0	
Signature:	Elas I	_ Date: <u>11/7/18</u>
Full Name:	Edward Fu	' !
Residence:	216 Lakevue Drive	
Residence.	Cranberry Township, PA 16066	_
On th Edward Fu wh	is 1th day of November of this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executive Pub.	uted the same.
	11011117 1 110	
	My Commi	ission Expires:
	ŕ	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
		NOTARIAL SEAL
		Lean Roy Abdolovic, Notary Public
		l city of pinchurgh, Allegheny County
		My commission expires February 12, 2019

Signature:	<u>Mira Kam</u>		Date:	////6/	018
Full Name:	Shira Kramer, MHS, J	hD		•	
Title:	CEO				
	Sterilex, LLC.				
	111 Lake Front Drive				
	Hunt Valley, MD 210	30			
On this 16°	day of November on the basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the person w	ared bef /hose nar	ore me Shira K ne is subscribed	ramer who
	d acknowledged that he exec				
	a acknowledged that he exec	Notary Public: 💆	Mu	Hr.	

RECORDED: 10/14/2020